Actuator Type - see Data Sheets
Cv Value
Cartridge Type - see Data Sheet
N = threaded union, S = solder union,  = no union (order optional union separately)
Valve Size - 12 = 1⁄2”, 34 = 3⁄4”, 10 = 1” (N = std union)
Valve Body Type - VE241 = female threaded port in, union connection port out
Valve Assembly Type - Select E for Electric, P for Pneumatic, or T for Thermostatic
Terminal Unit Control Valves

Choose a valve body{ STEP 2
Choose an internal cartridge{ STEP 3
Choose an actuator{HOW TO ORDER
x y
A
B
C
V241-12N   1⁄2” valve body with Standard Union included
A x y B C UNION TYPE
3-1⁄4 2-1⁄4 1 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112
V241-12N   1⁄2” valve body with Optional Union (order separately)
2-3⁄4 2-1⁄4 1-1⁄2 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112D
3 2-1⁄4 1-3⁄4 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112E
4-1⁄4 2-1⁄4 2 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112F
4-1⁄2 2-1⁄4 2-1⁄4 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112G
43⁄4 2-1⁄4 2-1⁄2 1-5 ⁄8 1-1⁄8 AV6112H
Weight with packing and standard union
V241-12 V241-34 V241-10
Lbs 0.7 1.0 2.0
gr. 310 480 900
DIMENSIONS FOR 1/2” VALVES (inches)
V241-34N   3⁄4” valve body with Standard Union included
A x y B C UNION TYPE
4 2-3⁄4 1-1⁄4 2-1⁄4 1-1/8 AV6534
V241-34N   3⁄4” valve body with Optional Union (order separately)
4-5⁄8 2-3⁄4 2 2-1⁄4 1-1/8 AV6534F
5-1⁄4 2-3⁄4 2-1⁄2 2-1⁄4 1-1/8 AV6534H
DIMENSIONS FOR 3/4” VALVES (inches)
V241-10N   1” valve body with Standard Union included
A x y B C UNION TYPE
4-7/8 3-5⁄8 1-1⁄4 2-1⁄2 1-1/4 AV6810
DIMENSIONS FOR 1” VALVES (inches)
WEIGHTS
Select to include with standard nipple:
V241-12N for ½” threaded union.   V241-34N for ¾” threaded union.
V241-10N for 1” threaded union.    Select CV from cartridge type.
The valve body must be installed in the
direction indicated on the valve body cavity.